
 
 

CITY OF RIPLEY 
JACKSON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 
VIKING LANE STORM DRAIN 

 
PRIME CONTRACTORS INTENT TO BID LIST 

 
Thrasher Project #020-10066 

 
SEPTEMBER 28, 2021 

 
 
JF Allen Company        
Tony Closson/Project Manager 
2033 Old Weston Rd. 
Buckhannon WV, 26201 
Phone: (304) 460-7424 
Fax: (304) 472-8897 
tclosson@jfallenco.com  
 
Virco Contracting, Inc. 
Abel Vir/President  
224 Capitol St.  
Charleston, WV 25304 
Phone: (304) 543-2709 
Fax: NA 
abel@vircocompany.com  
 
Stonegate Construction, Inc.  
Bernie Dunlap/Vice President  
1378 Way Rd.  
Belpre, OH 45714 
Phone: (304) 482-2721 
Fax: (740) 423-5160 
bdunlap@stonegatedigs.com   
 
Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.  
Jack Skidmore/Operations Manager 
1805 Smith Rd.  
Charleston, WV 25314 
Phone: (304) 380-5535 
Fax: NA 
jackskidmore@mountainhaus.net  
   
Triton Construction        
Scott Pierson/Operations Manager 
1944 Winfield Road 
St. Albans, WV 25177 
Phone: (304) 759-2100 
Fax: NA 
Scott.pierson@tritonwv.com  

Pro Contracting, Inc.  
Bryan Reger/President 
681 Hawk Highway 
Lost Creek, WV 26385 
Phone: (304) 745-8501 
Fax: (304) 745-8503 
Fnllap3@aol.com  
 
Enviroclean 
Tim Bowen/Gm/Sales 
800 S 4th Street 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: (304) 677-4219 
Fax: NA 
tbowen@envirocleanwv.com  
 
Famco, Inc.  
Richard Smailes/President 
3450 16th St. Road 
Huntington, WV 25701 
Phone: (304) 529-3328 
Fax: (304) 529-3325 
dicksmailes@comcast.net   
 
Francis Brothers LLC  
Patrick Francis/Owner 
622 N. Church St.  
Ripley, WV 25271 
Phone: (304) 532-0299 
Fax: NA 
francisbrothers@frontier.com   
 
Hull’s Contracting, Inc.         
Brenda Hull/Secretary  
426 Slab Camp Rd.  
French Creek, WV 26218 
Phone: (304) 613-9664 
Fax: (304) 924-9133 
hullscon@yahoo.com  



 
 
Jim Construction, Inc.         
Russell Kerkes/Corp Sec/Owner 
3324 Pennsylvania Ave 
Charleston, WV 25302 
Phone: (304) 343-7448 
Fax: (304) 343-4889 
russkerkes@suddenlinkmail.com 
 
CJ Hughes Construction Co., Inc.  
Chris Combs/Assistant Estimator/ 
Project Manager 
75 West 3rd Avenue 
Huntington, WV 25703  
Phone: (304) 522-3868 
Fax: (304) 522-2729 
ccombs@cjhughes.com  
 
Ampeco, Inc.  
Aaron Pulillion/Owner/President 
605 Jakes Run Road 
Elkview, WV 25071 
Phone: (304) 539-8570 
Fax: NA 
Ampeco18@gmail.com 
 
Sayre Excavating & Trucking 
Brent Sayre/Owner 
1201 Donohue Rd. 
Evans, WV 25241 
Phone: (304) 532-5233 
Fax: (304) 372-5888 
Bsayre5@aol.com 
   
 
 


